Government of Meghalaya Personnel & A. R. (A) Department

Dated: Shillong, the 1st September, 2023

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

No.PER.37/2023/2 :- In pursuance of Office Memorandum No.PER.72/2010/Pt-II/423, dated 23.08.2023, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the Committee for reviewing of applications and selection of officers for the Mid-Career Sponsored Courses Scheme for Senior-level Officers belonging to All India Services, Meghalaya Civil Service, Meghalaya Police Service, Meghalaya Forest Service, Meghalaya Finance Service in Meghalaya, comprising of the following :-

a)	The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya	Chairman
b)	Senior-most Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary in the State Government	Member
c)	Development Commissioner	Member
d)	Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary, Personnel & A.R. Department	Member Secretary

Sd/- (C. V. D. Diengdoh, IAS) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Personnel & A. R. (A) Department ****

Memo.No.PER. 37/2023/2-A

Dated: Shillong, the 1st September, 2023.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Private Secretary to the Chief Minister for information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. All Administrative Departments.
- 4. Members.
- 5. Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, for publication in the Gazette.
- **6.** State Informatics Officer, for uploading the Notification in Government Portal.
 - 7. Guard File.

By Order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Personnel & A. R. (A) Department ****